02:34pm

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No. 54317-010900 PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Scot A. Moss John W. Waguespack Name: Disney Enterprises, Inc. Warren J. Wilson Address: 500 South Buena Vista Avenue Execution Date(s) 03/01/04, 03/08/04, 02/14/05 Burbank, California 91521 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/310,561 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Margo Maddux 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Santa Monica a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 90404 State: California Expiration Date Phone Number: (310) 586-7700 b. Deposit Account Number 50-2638 Fax Number: (310) 586-7800 Authorized User Name Margo Maddux Email Address: madduxm@gtlaw.com 9. Signature: May 6, 2005 Date Margo Maddux, Patnet Agent (Reg # 50,962)

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:

16-05

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, SCOT A. MOSS, residing at 887 San Juan Circle, Duarte, California 91010, JOHN W. WAGUESPACK, residing at 861 El Redondo Avenue, Redondo Beach, California 90277, WARREN J. WILSON, residing at 1115 La Senda Drive, Fullerton, California 92835, and GARY E. KREKEMEYER, residing at 1507 Ruth Lane, Newport Beach, California 92660; the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a HEIGHT MEASUREMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on October 4, 2002, as Application No. 10/310,561, and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 South Buena Vista Avenue, Burbank, California 91521-0165, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, We do hereby agree that We will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 016201 FRAME: 0410 And for the above-named considerations, We do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 3/1/04	By de la
Witnessed By:	SCOT A. MOSS Witnessed By: William Woss
signature name: address:	name: Delaun Moss address: 887 San Juan Circle Duarte, CA 91010
Dated: 2/14/05	By John W. WAGUESPACK
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: address:	signature name: <u>CHRISTINE WAGUESPACK</u> address: <u>E16 EL REDONICO N/E</u> REDONDO BEACH CA 90277
Dated:	By WARREN J. WILSON
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: address:	signature name: address:
Dated:	By GARY E. KREKEMEYER
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: address:	signature name: address:

PATENT REEL: 016201 FRAME: 0411

Docket No. 54317-010900

6-05

Dated:

And for the above-named considerations, We do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Bv

	SCOT A. MOSS
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: address:	signature name: address:
Dated:	By JOHN W. WAGUESPACK
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: address:	signature name: address:
Dated: <u>March 8, 2004</u>	BY ARISH J. MOSN WARREN J. WILSON
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By Consthia And Bo
signature name: address:	signature name: address: UNTHIA-A-WILSON Address: LA-SENDA-DONE FULLEROON (A-98835)
Dated:	By GARY E. KREKEMEYER
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: address:	signature name: address:

\LA-SRV01\216395v01

RECORDED: 05/06/2005

PATENT REEL: 016201 FRAME: 0412